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ISSUE DATES PATENT NUMBER TITLE

26 April 1988 4,740,675 Digital Bar Code Slot Reader With
Threshold Comparison of the
Differentiated Bar Code Signal

14 June 1988 4,751,480 One Port Magnetostatic Wave Resonator
25 April 1989 4,825,058 Bar Code Reader Configuration and

Control Using a Bar Code Menu to
Directly Access Memory

27 October 1992 5,159,340 Signal Digitizer for Bar Code Readers

16 April 1996 5,507,294 Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having
Non-Rotating Acoustic Imaging
Waveguide

23 April 1996 5,509,418 Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having

Acoustically Driven Turbine

30 April 1996 5,611,296 Method of Making Integrated Matching
Layer for Ultrasonic Transducers

List of Assigned Patents
Attorney Docket No. 0412MH-40427
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ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable
consideration, the value, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNEE and
ASSIGNOR (the “Patent Assignment and Option Agreement”),

ASSIGNOR: Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation, hereby sells,
transfers, assigns, convey and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: PhoneTel Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation
and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all

right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and
to the following United States Patents:

ISSUE DATES PATENT NUMBER TITLE

07 July 1987 4,679,039 Smoothing Discontinuities in the Display
of Serial Parallel Line Segments

21 July 1987 4,682,015 Low Powered High Ambient Light Bar
Code Reader Circuit

20 October 1987 4,700,573 Method to Improve Accuracy in Delay
Lines

26 April 1988 4,740,675 Digital Bar Code Slot Reader With

Threshold Comparison of the
Differentiated Bar Code Signal

14 June 1988 4,751,480 One Port Magnetostatic Wave Resonator

21 March 1989 4,815,047 Synthetic Focus Annylar Array
Transducer

18 April 1989 4,821,838 Acoustic Damper

25 April 1989 4,825,058 Bar Code Reader Configuration and

Control Using a Bar Code Menu to
Directly Access Memory

23 July 1991 5,034,598 Keyboard Emulation System Providing
Audible Feedback Without a Built-In
Transducer
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01 October 1991

12 November 1991

31 December 1991

28 April 1992

05 May 1992

27 October 1992

27 October 1992
23 February 1993

18 May 1993

18 July 1995

25 July 1995

01 August 1995

26 September 1995

24 October 1995

14 November 1995

23 January 1996

06 February 1996

5,052,393

5,065,334

5,077,661

5,109,437

5,111,456

5,158,087

5,169,340
5,187,981

5,211,168

5,434,827

5,435,314

5,438,554

5,453,871

5,460,181

5,465,725

5,487,135

5,488,955

Ultrasonic System with Improved
Coupling Fluid

Method and Apparatus for Distinguishing
Narrowband Continuous Wave Signals
from Broadband and Impuisive Signals

Assignment-Dependent Resource
Allocation Method

Method for Compressing Digital Data
Apparatus and Method for
Communicating Data Between a Plurality
of Stations

Differential Temperature Measurement
for Ultrasound Transducer Thermal
Control

Signal Digitizer for Bar Code Readers
Ultrasound Transducer

Moving Electrode Transducer for Real
Time Ultrasound Imaging for Use in
Medical Applications

Matching Layer for Front Acoustic
Impedence Matching of Ciinical
Ultrasonic Tranducers

Intravacular Imaging Catheter Tip Having
a Dynamic Radius

Tunable Acoustic Resonator for Clinical
Ultrasonic Transducers

Temporal Imaging With a Time Lens

Ultrasonic Transducer for Three
Dimensional Imaging

Ultrasonic Probe

Rule Acquisition in Knowledge Based
Systems

Magnetostriction Transducer And An
Intraoperative Probe for Acoustic Imaging
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16 April 1996 5,507,294 Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having
Non-Rotating Acoustic Imaging
Waveguide

23 April 1996 5,509,418 Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having
Acoustically Driven Turbine

30 April 1996 5,511,296 Method of Making Integrated Matching
Layer for Ultrasonic Transducers

, including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions
thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future
infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for and collect the
same.

This Assignment is subject to any rights retained and reserved by
ASSIGNOR pursuant to the Patent Assignment and Option Agreement.

—~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand
this ﬁ day of April, 2000.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Ann O. Baskins'

Title:

General Counsel
and Sacretary
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