RECORDATION CODM COVED QUEET 06-09-2000 · 19 ·00 al documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101376732 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Hewlett-Packard Company** PhoneTel Communications, Inc. 512 Main Street, Suite 1014 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Execution Date: __April 28, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) c. Attorney Docket No. See Attached 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document and patents involved: _7 should be mailed: Melvin A. Hunn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$280.00 HILL & HUNN LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1440 ____ Authorized to be charged to Fort Worth, Texas 76102 deposit account _X_ Check enclosed 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. and E. In. 5/16/2000 Date James E. Walton Name of Person Signing Signature 06/09/2000 DNGUYEN 00000091 4740675 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 01 FC:581 280.00 OP PATENT

In place of Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0904

DOCKET NO. 0412MH-40427

ISSUE DATES	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
26 April 1988	4,740,675	Digital Bar Code Slot Reader With Threshold Comparison of the Differentiated Bar Code Signal
14 June 1988	4,751,480	One Port Magnetostatic Wave Resonator
25 April 1989	4,825,058	Bar Code Reader Configuration and Control Using a Bar Code Menu to Directly Access Memory
27 October 1992	5,159,340	Signal Digitizer for Bar Code Readers
16 April 1996	5,507,294	Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having Non-Rotating Acoustic Imaging Waveguide
23 April 1996	5,509,418	Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having Acoustically Driven Turbine
30 April 1996	5,511,296	Method of Making Integrated Matching Layer for Ultrasonic Transducers

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR (the "Patent Assignment and Option Agreement"),

ASSIGNOR: Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, convey and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: PhoneTel Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to the following United States Patents:

ISSUE DATES	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
07 July 1987	4,679,039	Smoothing Discontinuities in the Display of Serial Parallel Line Segments
21 July 1987	4,682,015	Low Powered High Ambient Light Bar Code Reader Circuit
20 October 1987	4,700,573	Method to Improve Accuracy in Delay Lines
26 April 1988	4,740,675	Digital Bar Code Slot Reader With Threshold Comparison of the Differentiated Bar Code Signal
14 June 1988	4,751,480	One Port Magnetostatic Wave Resonator
21 March 1989	4,815,047	Synthetic Focus Annylar Array Transducer
18 April 1989	4,821,838	Acoustic Damper
25 April 1989	4,825,058	Bar Code Reader Configuration and Control Using a Bar Code Menu to Directly Access Memory
23 July 1991	5,034,598	Keyboard Emulation System Providing Audible Feedback Without a Built-In Transducer

01 October 1991	5,052,393	Ultrasonic System with Improved Coupling Fluid
12 November 1991	5,065,334	Method and Apparatus for Distinguishing Narrowband Continuous Wave Signals from Broadband and Impulsive Signals
31 December 1991	5,077,661	Assignment-Dependent Resource Allocation Method
28 April 1992	5,109,437	Method for Compressing Digital Data
05 May 1992	5,111,456	Apparatus and Method for Communicating Data Between a Plurality of Stations
27 October 1992	5,158,087	Differential Temperature Measurement for Ultrasound Transducer Thermal Control
27 October 1992	5,159,340	Signal Digitizer for Bar Code Readers
23 February 1993	5,187,981	Ultrasound Transducer
18 May 1993	5,211,168	Moving Electrode Transducer for Real Time Ultrasound Imaging for Use in Medical Applications
18 July 1995	5,434,827	Matching Layer for Front Acoustic Impedence Matching of Clinical Ultrasonic Tranducers
25 July 1995	5,435,314	Intravacular Imaging Catheter Tip Having a Dynamic Radius
01 August 1995	5,438,554	Tunable Acoustic Resonator for Clinical Ultrasonic Transducers
26 September 1995	5,453,871	Temporal Imaging With a Time Lens
24 October 1995	5,460,181	Ultrasonic Transducer for Three Dimensional Imaging
14 November 1995	5,465,725	Ultrasonic Probe
23 January 1996	5,487,135	Rule Acquisition in Knowledge Based Systems
06 February 1996	5,488,955	Magnetostriction Transducer And An Intraoperative Probe for Acoustic Imaging

16 April 1996	5,507,294	Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having Non-Rotating Acoustic Imaging Waveguide
23 April 1996	5,509,418	Ultrasound Diagnostic Probe Having Acoustically Driven Turbine
30 April 1996	5,511,296	Method of Making Integrated Matching Layer for Ultrasonic Transducers

, including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

This Assignment is subject to any rights retained and reserved by ASSIGNOR pursuant to the Patent Assignment and Option Agreement.

this 20 day of April, 2000.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

By: GINDRAS

Title: _____ Ann O. Baskins Vice President General Counsel and Secretary